M.J.Activity High School, Utraula

SCHOOL TIMING

8:00 AM to 2:00 PM

- WINTER

9:00 AM to 3:00 PM

Annual Academic Calendar 2025-26

S.No. DAY DATE DESCRIPTION CELEBRATION  HOLIDAYS
1 | Tuesday 01.04.2025 | Session Starts - -
2 |Wednesday | 02.04.2025 | Orientation of New Students - 1
3 Sunday 06.04.2025 [ Ram Navami - -
4 Saturday 12.04.2025 Hanuman Jayanti 1 -
5 Wednesday| 07.05.2025 | Ravindra Nath Tagore Jayanti 1 -
o | Mordeyio | a5052025 | perodic Assemamerict Cren "™ | ouing sehoalours
7 Monday to | 12.05.2025 Summer Break 30
Saturday 14.06.2025
Monday 16.06.2025 Session Resumes After Break
Saturday 21.06.2025 | World's Yoga Day 1 -
Saturday 28.06.2025 Result of P.A- |, Unit Test - | & PES-I
n Sunday 06.07.2025 | Moharram - -
12 | Thursday 10.07.2025 | GuruPurnima 1 -
13 | Fridayto 01.08.2025 | Periodic Assessment-Il (Nursery - VIIi) During School Hours
Thursday 07.08.2025 | Unit Test - 11 (1X/X1), PES-1 (X/x11)
v | gidme | 38282028 | ackancondhan - |
15 Thursday 14.08.2025 PTM - | (Periodic Assessment-II, Unit Test - Il & PES-II)
16 Friday 15.08.2025 | Independence Day 1
17 | saturday 16.08.2025 | Krishna Janmashtami - 1
18 Wednesday| 27.08.2025 | Ganesh Chaturthi 1 -
19 Friday 05.09.2025 | Teacher's Day 1 -
20 g";‘;‘j‘::g;" ?33.609?'22002255 Note Book Assessment - | (Nur. -XII) During School Hours
21 | Sunday 14.09.2025 | Hindi Diwas 1 -
22 | Monday 22.09.2025 | Navratra Sthapana - 1
23 | Thursdayto| 25.09.2025 [ Periodic Assessment-Ill (Nursery - Vill) During School Hours
Wednesday| 01.10.2025 | Unit Test - Il (1X/XI1), PES-1II (X/X11)
24 | Thursday | 0210.2025 | Gandhié& Shastri Jayanti - 1
Vijay Dashmi (Dussehra)
25 | Sunday 12.10.2025 Working day
26 | Wednesday| 15.10.2025 Annual Function
27 I:‘s’;iﬂ‘r’guv 1265110022002255 Deepawali Holidays (Mid-Term-Break) - 9

Saturday

01.1.2025

PTM - Il (Periodic Assessment-Ill, Un

29 | Wednesday| 05.11.2025 Guru Nanak Dev Jayanti 1 -

30 | Mondayto | 10.11.2025 Note Book Assessment - Il (Nur. to XII} During School Hours
Saturday 15.11.2025

31 | Friday 14.11.2025 Children’s Day 1 -

32 | Tuesday 16.12.2025 Vijay Diwas 1 -

33 | Thursday 18.12.2025 | Half Yearly Exam (Nursery, IX & X1) During School Hours
to Saturday | 27.12.2025 Pre - Board (X & XII)




S.NO.‘ DAY

DESCRIPTION

CELEBRATION  HOLIDAYS

52

Saturday

21.03.2026

Thursday 25122025 | Christmas Day Celebration
35 | Mondayto | 29.2.2025 | winter Break - 9
Wednesday | 07.01.2026
36 Thursday 08.01.2026 Session Resumes
saturday 10.01.2026 ‘ PTM - Ill (Half Yearly & Pre - Board)
Monday 12.01.2026 | swami Vivekanand Jayanti 1 -
39 | Wednesday| 14.01.2026 | Makar Sankranti (Depending on Panchang) - 1
40 | Thursdayto| 15.01.2026 | Pre Board Examination -1l (Class X & XII) During School Hours
Wednesday | 21.01.2026 | & Annual Exam (Class IX & X1)
41 | wednesday| 21.01.2026 | Junior Sports Meet
42 | Friday 23.01.2026 | Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti & 1 -
Basant Panchami
43 | Saturday 24.01.2026 Senior Sports Meet
44 | Monday 26.01.2026 Republic Day Celebration (Sharp at 9:00 AM] 1 -
45 | Thursdayto| 29.01.2026 | Note Book Assessment - Il (Nur. to IX & XI) During School Hours
Wednesday | 04.02.2026
46 | Friday 30.01.2026 | Shaheed Diwas (Martyr's Day) 2 Minutes silence at 11:00
47 | Mondayto | 09.02.2026 fodi - - During School Hours
SenEEa 14.02.2026 Periodic Assessment-IV (Nursery - VIII) g
48 | Sunday 15.02.2026 Mahashivaratri - -
49 | Monday 02.03.2026 | Principal Power Holiday - 1
50 Tuesday to 03.03.2026 Holika Dah Dhulandi Holid _ 2
Wednesday| 04032026 | HO'ke Pahan/ Dhulandi Holidays
51 | Mondayto | 09.03.2026 | Annual Examination (Nursery - VilI) During School Hours
Saturda 14.03.2026

ANNUAL RESULT DECLARATION

53 | Thursday 26.03.2026 New Session Starts (Nursery - XII) (2026 - 2027)
q [ ]

Month Year Total Days ‘ Working Days Sundays Holidays ‘ Celebrations
April 2025 30 26 - 1
May 2025 31 9 4 18 1
June 2025 30 13 5 12 1
July 2025 31 27 4 - 1
August 2025 31 23 5 3 2
September 2025 30 25 4 1 2
Qctober 2025 31 17 4 10 1
November 2025 30 25 5 - 2
December 2025 31 24 4 3 2
January 2026 31 20 4 7 3
February 2026 28 24 4 - -
March 2026 31 18 5 8 -

TOTAL 365 | 251 52 62 16
Note :- Board Examination will be held as per the direction given by the CBSE. ( SUMMER BREAKE

v

The above calendar is subjected to appropriate changes as per the directions [ orders of the Education

Department  Government/Central Board of Secondary Education (CBSE) and School Management.
There will be no school on Sundays.
The date for the following will be declared later. (a) Students’ picnic

((sessiON BREAK L)



